State of Ohio Environmental Protection Agency

Northwest District Office

347 North Dunbridge Road - . TELE: (419) 352-8461 FAX: (419) 352-8468 g Ted Strickland, Governor
Bowling Green, OH 43402- 9398 _ , Wwwepasiigoiis : Lee Fisher, Lieutenant Governor

" Chris Korleski, Director

Re:  Allen County B
Allen East High School
Allen East Middle School
- Non-Transient Non-Community System
PWS ID# 0251712
PWS ID # 0235412

Apr” 26: 2007 C QHO0235412 ALLEN EAST COMMUNITY CENTER 4/26/2007
T .

IHIRAORRRRNARRTHA R

Superintendent

Allen East Local Schools
© 9520 Harrod Road

Harrod, Ohio 45850

Dear Superintendent;

The Ohio EPA, Division of Drinking and Ground Waters (DDAGW), Water Plant — Distribution
Monthly Operating Report (EPA 5002) (MOR) has not been-received for the month of March
2007 for Allen East High School and Alten East Middle School.

Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) Rule 3745-83-01, specifies operational requirements for Non-
Transient Non-Community Water Systems like the aforementioned schools The MOR
requirements for each school are spec:lfled below:

Allen East High School - Daily Plant Production and Daily free and.comb'ined
' : chlorine residual at the plant tap and in the distribution.

Allen East Middle School - Daily Plant PdeUCtIOI‘\ and weekly hardness by a
certified laboratory

in addition, the Ohio EPA, Total Chiorine Residual Quarterly Operating Report (EPA 5114)

(QOR) has not been received for the ngh School for the calendar quarter of January to March
2007. '

Disinfection residual measurements are required to be taken for total chlorine according to Ohio
Administrative Code (OAC) Rules 3745-81-70 (E) at the same time total coliform bacterial
samples are collected. The total chlorine residuals obtained during routine and repeat total
coliform bacterial monitoring events are to be reported on the QOR by the 10" of the month’
following the end of the calendar quarter being reported. [e.g., The second calendar quarter
(April - June) should be submitted to the district office no later than July 10™.]

Allen East Local Schools is in violation of OAC Rule 3745-83-01 and OAC Rule 3745-81-

70(E) for not submitting the required operating reports for March 2007 contalnlng the
reqmred operational analyses.
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If you have any questions as a result of this letter, then please contact me at (419) 373-3101.

Sincerely,

B Al

Ben Smith
Environmental Specialist 2
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
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pc. Toni Buchanan, IMS, DDAGW, CO
Mick Dearth. Allen East Local Schools (address same as above)
Allen County Health Department
DDAGW, Allen East High Schoo!l NWDO File
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